
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AWARD OF THE DAVIE STREET STREETSCAPE 

DESIGN PROJECT TO KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 

 

WHEREAS, the Davie Street Streetscape Design Project is ready for design; 

 

WHEREAS, the design limits are from A. Brenner Place to McGee Davie Street Streetscape; 

 

WHEREAS, the proposal from the consulting firm was reviewed and agreed to with the 

participation of the Transportation and Engineering & Inspections Departments, and the M/WBE 

Office; 

 

WHEREAS, Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. was selected on the strength of their roadway 

planning and design experience, their extensive work on roadway, greenway, storm water, and 

transportation engineering, and their use of local firms, including minority and women-owned 

firms; 

 

WHEREAS, funding for the contract in the amount of $604,863.00 will be available in 2008 bond 

fund account number 484-2201-04.5410.  A budget adjustment will be required to move funds into 

the appropriate account; 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the award of the Davie Street Streetscape Design Project to Kimley-Horn and Associates, 

Inc. is hereby authorized with funding in the amount of $604,863.00 to come from: 

 

$555,092 2016 HCD Bond Funds   484-2201-04.5410. 

$49,771 Water Resources Cap Imp Fund 503-7028-01.5413 

$604,863 

 


