
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $339,984.00 WITH 

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC. FOR THE DESIGN OF THE GREENSBORO 

ARBORETUM STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, the Greensboro Arboretum Stream Restoration is needed to improve stream bank 

stabilization and avoid potential issues within the public park setting; 

 

WHEREAS, North Buffalo Creek, the stream that travels through the Arboretum, has 

experienced significant erosion; 

 

WHEREAS, this erosion, if allowed to continue, will impact the pedestrian trail and footbridges 

that cross the stream. The purpose of the project is to design a stream restoration project to 

stabilize the stream banks while also improving water quality; 

 

WHEREAS, the stream has been mapped by FEMA and will require floodplain modeling and a 

no-rise certification; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a contract 

with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. for Professional Services for the Greensboro Arboretum 

Stream Restoration and associated budget adjustment. 

 


